

Office of Executive Engineer B&R Division HP.PWD. Joginder Nagar Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department, Mandi-175015 Phone & Fax No. 01908-222033 E-Mail:- ee-jog-hp@nic.in

" SHORT TERMS NOTICE INVITING TENDER"

Sealed item rate tender for the following works are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, B&R Division HP.PWD., Joginder Nagar District Mandi (H.P) from the eligible contractors of the appropriate class registered in HP.PWD. as per revised enlistment rules so as to reach in the office of under signed on 22-08-2023 up to 11:30 A.M. and will be opened on the same day at (12:00 noon) in the presence of intending contractors. The tender application will be received in this office on 21-08-2023 up to 10.00 A.M. to 12:30 P.M. and tender form can be had from this office on the same day from 3.00 P.M. to 5.00 Pm. The earnest money as shown against each in the shape of F.D.R of any bank in Himachal Pradesh duly pledged in the name of the under signed must accompany with each tender. The tender form will be issued to contractor giving proof of enlistment, GST. Conditional tender and tender received without earnest money will be out rightly rejected. The offer of the tender shall be kept open for 75 days. The Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

The draft NIT and other specifications and conditions of the tender can be seen by the contractors in the office of the under signed on any working day during the

1	restolation of rain damages on Dest	Amount put to tender/ Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Cost of tender form	Eligible Class of Contractor	Time
	Construction of retaining wall in wire crate at km. 4/435 to 4/450).	Rs. 3,99,506/-	Rs. 8,000/-	Rs. 350/	Class "D"	Three months
2	Restoration of rain damages on Dhelu Bhaterh road km. o/oo to 13/400 (SH:- Construction of retaining wall at km. 4/452 to 4/467)	Rs. 3,99,245/-	Rs.8,000/-	Rs. 350/	Class "D"	Three months

Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest due to heavy rain damaged.

Terms and conditions:-

- The contractor should produce a copy of enlistment / renewal letter at time of application. 1. 2.
- Executive Engineer reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons. 3.
- The contractor/Firm shall have his registration and GST No, the copy of same be attached with the application.
- The earnest money shall be deposited duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer B&R Division HPPWD., Joginder 4. Nagar & cost of tender form for the above works should be submitted with the application for the purchase of the tender forms. The application received without earnest money & cost of tender form shall summarily be rejected.
- No tender form will be issued to the contractor without producing the work done certificate from the Executive 5. Engineer concerned.
- The contractor/firms are requested to insert the rate of each item in words as well as in figures failing which XEN 6. reserves the right to accept/reject any tender without assigning any reason at any stage. 7.

The tender shall be issued to those contractors who have not more than two works in hand.

Executive Engineer. **B&R** Division HP PWD.. Joginder Nagar. District Mandi (HP) for on behalf of

Governor of Himachal Pradesh

Ph. 01908-222033

No. PW-JND-B&R-EA-I/NIT/Press/2023-24-

12805-54

16-08-2023

- Copy to the F.C. Cum Principal Secretary (PW) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh Shimla-2 for favour of information please.
- The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla. 2.
- The Chief Engineer (MZ), HPPWD, Mandi.
- The Superintending Engineer, Joginder Nagar Circle HPPWD, Joginder Nagar.
- All the Assistant Engineer working under this Division. 5.
- All the Contractor working under this Division.
- Drawing Branch in this office. 7.
- Notice Board.
- The Computer Cell office of the Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla for uploading the NIT on the Departmental website.

Executive Engineer, B&R Division HP PWD. Joginder

20	
ò	
C	
DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	

Estimate Cost: 33 Location of rain damages on Dhelu Blatterh road km 0/00 to 13/400 Location of rain damages on Dhelu Blatterh road km 0/00 to 13/400 Description of work Rate AMO On Time Limit: Three Amo Only Time Limit: Three Rate Amo Only Though Five Only Inched Fifty Two And Paise Non of the carried out the robible on lines gainest of the prolibered). All such work water on including rock execution and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the came dout me to lime gardes, side camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the came dout me to filling of uneventess and full shill side water property during the course of executation of the Engineerin-Charge. If the foundation e is in an area with stagmant water or water is met with in the executation due exist and and the causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or secret and the course of executation of the Engineerin-Charge. If the foundation exist and and and its skill be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or secret and the causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or secret and the causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or secret and the causes of the foundation or embalment shall be kept dry. Any loss to rivate property during the course of executation shall be kept dry. Any loss to rivate property during the course of executation and and is a stage and and the area of the foundation or embalment shall be kept dry. Any loss to rivate property during the course of executation and and is 4826 in 100mm (tone hundred millimetre into meters builting 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and stocked and the area of the foundation or embalment shall be kept dry. Any loss to the solutions clause 1301 complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of the removed by the government time to time excluding GST. Hundred		DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY	NTITY	C Mo	0		141
Time Limit: Three No. or Unit Rate AMO Qty. Figures Words Rs. 73.20 Per cubic 452.95 Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Two And Paise Ninety Five Only the ss and hing tion tion the ity of the metre as per Cubic 2,890.15 Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Two as per Fifteen Only Two Par Cubic 2,890.15 Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Fifteen Only And Paise Fifteen Only Fifteen Only	New	o of Western road km 0/00 to 13/400				Estimate Cost:	3,99,506.00
Time Limit: Three	II AII	e of work: Restoration of rain damages on Duein Duardin 1922.	•			Sarnest Money:	8,000.00
Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R. Ditechnical dressing of stood and are an excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and bracing, specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, appearing out, construction of shoring and bracing are moved of stumps and other delectrious materials and disposal in all lead and fill including for the carried out by taking all necessary presentions against work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary presentions against work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary presentions against work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary presentions as directed by the structure is in an area with stagaran water or water is necessariated dimension or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge. Handing and steeking of materials useful for construction at stable sites and structure is in an area with stagaran water or water is near with a trust own contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding gold contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding gold. Thousand shall be duly compensated by him at his own cost. The rate is near the problem of the bracing and technical specifications clause 1301 complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of the industry of the rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	HC)	Construction of retaining wall in wire crate at him 4/423 to 7.55				Time Limit:	Three Months
Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and MO.R.D.technical Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and MO.R.D.technical Specification section 300 & 1600 inhalding setting of the carried out true to lines grades, side in cutning excavation including crock excavation that he carried out true to lines grades, side in cutning excavation including rock excavation that he carried out true to lines grades, side in cutning excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side in cutning excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side in cutning excavation including rock excavation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engienei-in-Change. If the foundation the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Engienei-in-Change. If the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to pumping seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, balling out or pumping supporty during the course contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GNT. Per Cubic 2,890.15 Rupees Two hundred Duly and the support of the public or private property during the course of cavaration shall be dry dry. Any loss to pumping of 15: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre) mest (woven diagonally) including one lander deminisal and other rounder millimetre) make the duly compete within all land with somes boulders weighting not less than 25 kg, (twenty five kilogram) each and perhical specifications clause 1301 complete within all lade of the service of the public or private property during the course of the public or private property during the course of the public or private property during the course of the public or private property during the course of the publ			Vo. or	Unit		late	AMOUNT
Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removely and one detections materials and disposal in all lead and lift including removely of teamps and other detections materials and disposal in all lead and lift including removely and development and disposal and disposal of unit excavated of studies and other detections and peak as shown on the carried out true to lines grades, side in cutting cocavarien unclouding rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side in cutting cocavarien unclouding rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side in cutting cacavation mobility of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and finishing sate disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing sate disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing sate disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing as directed by the Enginer-in-Charge. If the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be kept dry. Any loss to the public or private property during the course of excavation shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST. Providing and laying of boulder aprora laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diametre drawing and echnical specifications clause 1301 complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of drawing and echnical specifications clause 1301 complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of the public office.	Sr.		Qty.	1	Figures	Words	Rs. P
Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diametre G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and one hundred millimetre) metre Joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidentials. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	N		73.20	Per cubic metre		Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Two And Paise Ninety Five Only	33,156.00
	7	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diametre G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidentials. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	117.20	Per Cubic metre	2,890.15	Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety And Paise Fifteen Only	3,38,726.00

Description of work	No or	Unit		Rate	AMOUNT
	Oto		Figures	Words	Rs. P
Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentials. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	0	Per cubic metre	861.10	861.10 Rupees Eight Hundred Sixty One And Paise Ten Only	17,825.00
Filling earth in foundation trenches, behind retaining/ breast wall with marshy soil as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.3.9. complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidentials. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	33.75	Per cubic metre	290.35	290.35 Rupees Two Hundred Ninety And Paise Thirty Five Only	9,799.00
Total					3,99,506.00
-			,		

Kraft rehealth of Deanly when I for 3,499 506/(F. Three lack minsty mine Thousal fire trynched gre
and,

Joginder Newforth

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

SH: Constr Sr. No. 1 Earth w specific remova dressin work o	Name of Work: Restoration of rain damages on Dhelu Bhaterh road km 0/00 to 13/400 (SH: Construction of retaining wall in wire crate at km 4/435 to 4/450)				Estimate Cost:	3,99,506.00
Sr. Sr. No. 1 Earth w specific remove dressin work o	ruction of retaining wall in wire crate at km 4/435 to 4/450)					
					Earnest Money:	8,000.00 Three Menths
					Time cimit.	A MOTIVITY
	Description of work	No. or	Unit		Rate	AMOUNI
		Qty.		Figures	Words	Rs. P
be exce in cutti slopes, Engine safe di the roa of the to spriit pumpir the puh the con inclusi	Specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side slopes, width, camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Enginer-in-Charge. If the foundation of the structure is in an area with stagnant water or water is met with in the excavation due to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	73.20	Per cubic metre			
		-	Dave Cult.			
2 Providi G.I. win one hur joints la drawing materia excludii	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diametre G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidentials. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	02:/11	metre			,

,	Description of work	No. or	Unit	R	Rate	AMOUNT	
No.		Oty.		Figures	Words	Rs. P	
3	Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentials. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	20.70	Per cubic metre				
4	Filling earth in foundation trenches, behind retaining/ breast wall with marshy soil as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.3.9. complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidentials. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	33.75	Per cubic metre				1
	Total						T
_							1

B & R Division HP.PWD, Joginder Natear

0	0	
C	-	
	-	

£ 140. 477

DNIT/DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

3,99,245.00 8,000.00 Three Months	AMOUNT Rs. P	33,156.00	3,38,726.00
Estimate Cost: Earnest Money: Time Limit:	Rate	Rupees Four Hundred Fifty Two And Paise Ninety Five Only	2,890.15 Rupees Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety And Paise Fifteen Only
	Figures		2,890.15
	Cnit	Per cubic metre	Per Cubic
	No. 07	73.20	117.20
Name of Work: Restoration of rain damages on Dhelu Bhaterh road km 0/00 to 13/400 (SH: Construction of retaining wall in wire crate at km 4/452 to 4/467)	Sr. Description of work	Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 300 & 1600 including removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including removal of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with protect stability of hill side rock shall soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work be excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side in cutting/excavation including rock excavation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Enginer-in-Charge. If the foundation to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diametre G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidentials. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.

	Description of womb		11-14		Date	MOIINT	
	No. of	- or			Naic	D. D	100
1	Qty.	ty.		Figures	Words	KS. F	
E P		20.70 F	Per cubic metre	861.10	861.10 Rupees Eight Hundred Sixty	17,825.00	
E S	material and other incidentials. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.				One And Paise Ten Only		
<u> </u>		32.85 P	Per cubic	290.35	290.35 Rupees Two Hundred Ninety	9,538.00	
3 E	material and other incidentials. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time		- mene		And Paise		
ê	excluding GST.				Thirty Five		
+	Total					3,99,245.00	
+	and so that a track	7 con	de che	poolog	8 abb love	7 399248	
	The man I have mine Thousand with him to		off- De	horand	any am	So sol horsely	0345
	There alone with)		Executive Engineer	noineer)	7
	meso.		BB	B & R Division Joginder Magar	B & R Division HP.PWD, Joginder Magar		

SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

	SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY				-
Nar	Name of Work: Restoration of rain damages on Dhelu Bhaterh road km 0/00 to 13/400			Estimate Cost:	3,99,245.00
HS)	(SH: Construction of retaining wall in wire crate at km 4/452 to 4/467)			Earnest Money:	8,000.00
				Time Limit:	Three Months
Sr.	Description of work No. or	Unit		Rate	AMOUNT
Š.			Figures	Words	Rs. P
	Earth work in excavation for structures in all depths as per drawing and M.O.R.D.technical specification section 300 & 1600 including setting out, construction of shoring and bracing, removal of stumps and other deleterious materials and disposal in all lead and lift including dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated Suitable materials. All work of rock cutting by blasting shall be carried out by taking all necessary precautions against soil erosion, damage to hill side, water pollution etc. and to protect stability of hill side rock shall be excavated with chiseling and wedging out rock (where blasting is prohibited). All earth work in cutting/excavation including rock excavation shall be carried out true to lines grades, side slopes, width, camber super elevation and level as shown on the drawings or as directed by the Engineer-in-Charge, hauling and stacking of materials useful for construction at suitable sites and safe disposal of unsuitable cut materials in specified manner, filling of unevenness and finishing the road to specified dimension or as directed by the Enginer-in-Charge. If the foundation of the structure is in an area with stagmant water or water is met with in the excavation due to spring seepage, rain and other causes it shall be removed by suitable diversion, bailing out or pumping as directed and the area of the foundation or embankment shall be the whole responsibility of the public or private property during the course of excavation shall be the whole responsibility of the contractor which shall have to be duly compensated by him at his own cost. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	Per cubic metre			
2	Providing and laying of boulder apron laid in wire crates with 4mm (four millimetre) diametre G.I. wire conforming to IS: 280 and IS: 4826 in 100mm x 100mm (one hundred millimetre into one hundred millimetre) mesh (woven diagonally) including 10% (ten percent) extra for laps and joints laid with stones boulders weighting not less than 25 Kg. (twenty five kilogram) each as per drawing and technical specifications clause 1301 complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidentials. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	Per Cubic metre			

Description of work	No. or	Unit		Rate	AMOUNT
	Qty.		Figures	Words	Rs. P
Back filling behind abutment wing wall and return wall complete as per Drawing and technical specifications clause 1204.3.8 Granular material complete within all leads, lifts carriage of material and other incidentials. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time	20.70	Per cubic metre			
excluding GST.					
Filling earth in foundation trenches, behind retaining/ breast wall with marshy soil as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.3.9. complete within all leads, lifts, carriage of material and other incidentials. The rate is inclusive all taxes levy by the government time to time excluding GST.	32.85	32.85 Per cubic metre	·		
Total	-				

Grecutive Engineer
B & R Division HP.PWD,
Joginder Nagar